
CONTRACT 405-0 May-24

FORTROSE - CROMARTY - CULBOKIE - DINGWALL

Monday to Friday: Schooldays

121 21C 21F 21C 21C 21F 121 121 21C

MWF TTh MW TTh F M-Th F

Cromarty, Victoria Hall, o/s ----- ----- 09:25 09:25 ---- 13:10 13:10 ----- ----- 16:00

Jemimaville,  opp 08:21 ----- 09:33 ---- ---- 13:18 ---- 13:26 16:00 16:08

Rosemarkie, Fairy Glen Car Park, at ----- ----- ----- 09:40 ---- ----- 13:25 ----- ----- -----

Fortrose, Post Office, o/s ----- ----- ----- 09:43 ---- ----- 13:28 ----- ----- -----

Avoch, Hotel, o/s ----- ----- ----- 09:49 ---- ----- 13:34 ----- ----- -----

Munlochy, Post Office, at ----- ----- ----- 09:55 ---- ----- 13:40 ----- ----- -----

Tore, Post Office Road End, at ----- ----- ----- 10:00 ---- ----- 13:45 ----- ----- -----

Mount High, Forestry Houses, opp 08:36 ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- -----

Jemimaville, Newhall Ellenslea, at ----- ----- 09:36 ---- ---- 13:21 ---- 13:28 16:02 16:11

Newhall Crossroads ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 13:30 16:04 -----

Resolis, Newmills Farmhouse, opp ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 13:37 16:11 -----

Balblair, Newhall Point, at 08:43 ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----

Balblair, Aird Place, opp 08:46 ----- 09:39 ---- ---- 13:24 ---- ---- ---- 16:14

Resolis, War Memorial, at ----- ----- 09:41 ---- ---- 13:26 ---- ---- ---- 16:16

Resolis, Primary School, at 08:50 ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----

Springfield, Springfield Farm, opp ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 13:39 16:13 -----

Culbo Mains Road End, at ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 13:42 16:16 -----

Upper Badrain, Houses, at ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 13:50 16:24 -----

Culbokie, School Croft Road End, opp ----- ----- 09:49 ---- 10:49 13:34 ---- 14:00 16:34 16:24

Culbokie, Post Office, at ----- ----- 09:52 ---- 10:52 13:37 ---- ----- ----- 16:27

Easter Kinkell, School, opp ----- ----- 09:59 ---- 10:59 13:44 ---- ----- ----- 16:34

Dingwall, Royal Hotel, o/s ----- ----- 10:10 10:11 11:10 13:56 13:54 ----- ----- 16:46

Dingwall, Business Park, at ----- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- -----

Dingwall, Tesco, o/s ----- ----- 10:14 10:15 11:14 14:00 13:58 ---- ----- 16:50

121 21C 21C 21F 21C 21F 21C 121 21C

MWF TTh MW TTh F

Dingwall, Tesco, opp ---- 10:20 12:05 12:05 14:05 14:05 14:35 ---- 17:40

Dingwall, Business Park, at ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Dingwall, Royal Hotel, o/s ---- 10:25 12:10 12:10 14:10 14:10 14:40 ---- 17:45

Easter Kinkell, School, o/s ---- 10:36 12:21 ---- 14:21 ---- 14:51 ---- 17:56

Culbokie, Post Office, opp ---- 10:43 12:28 ---- 14:28 ---- 14:58 ---- 18:03

Culbokie, School Croft Road End, at 07:48 10:46 12:31 ---- 14:31 ---- 15:01 ---- 18:06

Upper Badrain, Houses, opp 07:53 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Culbo Mains Road End, opp 08:01 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Springfield, Springfield Farm, at 08:09 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Resolis, War Memorial, at ---- ---- 12:39 ---- 14:39 ---- 15:09 ---- 18:14

Resolis, Primary School, at ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 15:11 15:20 ----

Balblair, Aird Place, at ---- ---- 12:41 ---- 14:41 ---- ---- 15:24 18:16

Balblair, Newhall Point, at ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 15:28 ----

Resolis, Newmills Farmhouse, at 08:11 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Mount High, Forestry Houses, at ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 15:33 ----

Newhall Crossroads 08:18 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Jemimaville, Newhall, Ellenslea, opp 08:19 ---- 12:44 ---- 14:44 ---- ---- ---- 18:19

Jemimaville,  o/s 08:20 ---- 12:47 ---- 14:47 ---- ---- 15:38 18:22

Tore, Post Office Road End, opp ---- ---- ---- 12:21 ---- 14:21 ---- ---- ----

Munlochy, Post Office, opp ---- ---- ---- 12:26 ---- 14:26 ---- ---- ----

Avoch, Hotel, opp ---- ---- ---- 12:32 ---- 14:32 ---- ---- ----

Fortrose Academy ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Fortrose, Post Office, opp ---- ---- ---- 12:38 ---- 14:38 ---- ---- ----

Rosemarkie, Fairy Glen Car Park, opp ---- ---- ---- 12:41 ---- 14:41 ---- ---- ----

Cromarty, Victoria Hall, E-bound ---- ---- 12:55 12:56 14:55 14:56 ---- ---- 18:30

MW - Monday and Wednesday only Meet D&E Newhall Crossroads

MWF - Monday, Wednesday and Friday only

F - Friday only

NF - Not Friday

TTh - Tuesday and Thursday only

Monday to Friday: School holidays



CONTRACT 405-0 May-24

FORTROSE - CROMARTY - CULBOKIE - DINGWALL

Monday to Friday: School holidays

21C 21C 21F 21C 21C 21F 21C

MWF TTh MWF TTh

Cromarty, Victoria Hall, o/s 07:40 09:25 09:25 X 13:10 13:10 15:40

Jemimaville, opp 07:48 09:33 ---- X 13:18 ----

Rosemarkie, Fairy Glen Car Park, at ----- ----- 09:40 X ----- 13:25 15:55

Fortrose, Post Office, o/s ----- ----- 09:43 X ----- 13:28 15:58

Avoch, Hotel, o/s ----- ----- 09:49 X ----- 13:34 16:04

Munlochy, Post Office, at ----- ----- 09:55 X ----- 13:40 16:10

Tore, Post Office Road End, at ----- ----- 10:00 X ----- 13:45 16:15

Mount High, Forestry Houses, opp ----- ---- ---- X ---- ---- ----

Jemimaville, Newhall Ellenslea, at 07:51 09:36 ---- X 13:21 ---- ----

Resolis, Newmills Farmhouse, opp ----- ---- ---- X ---- ---- ----

Balblair, Newhall Point, at ----- ---- ---- X ---- ---- ----

Balblair, Aird Place, opp 07:54 09:39 ---- X 13:24 ---- ----

Resolis, War Memorial, at 07:56 09:41 ---- X 13:26 ---- ----

Resolis, Primary School, at ----- ---- ---- X ---- ---- ----

Springfield, Springfield Farm, opp ----- ---- ---- X ---- ---- ----

Culbo Mains Road End, at ----- ---- ---- X ---- ---- ----

Upper Badrain, Houses, at ----- ---- ---- X ---- ---- ----

Culbokie, School Croft Road End, opp 08:04 09:49 ---- 10:49 13:34 ---- ----

Culbokie, Post Office, at 08:07 09:52 ---- 10:52 13:37 ---- ----

Easter Kinkell, School, opp 08:14 09:59 ---- 10:59 13:44 ---- ----

Dingwall, Royal Hotel, o/s 08:25 10:10 10:11 11:10 13:55 13:56 16:26

Dingwall, Business Park, at 08:30 ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Dingwall, Tesco, o/s ----- 10:14 10:15 11:14 13:59 14:00 16:30

21C 21C 21C 21F 21C 21F 21C

MWF TTh MWF TTh

Dingwall, Tesco, opp ----- 10:20 12:05 12:05 14:05 14:05 17:40

Dingwall, Business Park, at ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Dingwall, Royal Hotel, o/s 08:35 10:25 12:10 12:10 14:10 14:10 17:45

Easter Kinkell, School, o/s 08:46 10:36 12:21 ---- 14:21 ---- 17:56

Culbokie, Post Office, opp 08:53 10:43 12:28 ---- 14:28 ---- 18:03

Culbokie, School Croft Road End, opp 08:56 10:46 12:31 ---- 14:31 ---- 18:06

Upper Badrain, Houses, opp ----- X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Culbo Mains Road End, opp ----- X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Springfield, Springfield Farm, at ----- X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Resolis, War Memorial, at 09:04 X 12:39 ---- 14:39 ---- 18:14

Resolis, Primary School, at ----- X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Balblair, Aird Place, at 09:06 X 12:41 ---- 14:41 ---- 18:16

Balblair, Newhall Point, at ----- X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Resolis, Newmills Farmhouse, at ----- X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Jemimaville, Newhall, Ellenslea, opp 09:08 X 12:44 ---- 14:44 ---- 18:19

Jemimaville, o/s 09:12 X 12:47 ---- 14:47 ---- 18:22

Mount High, Forestry Houses, at ----- X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Tore, Post Office Road End, opp ----- X ---- 12:21 ---- 14:21 ----

Munlochy, Post Office, opp ----- X ---- 12:26 ---- 14:26 ----

Avoch, Hotel, opp ----- X ---- 12:32 ---- 14:32 ----

Fortrose, Post Office, opp ----- X ---- 12:38 ---- 14:38 ----

Rosemarkie, Fairy Glen Car Park, opp ----- X ---- 12:41 ---- 14:41 ----

Cromarty, Victoria Hall, E-bound 09:20 X 12:55 12:56 14:55 14:56 18:30

MWF - Monday, Wednesday and Friday only



TTh - Tuesday and Thursday only


